–– Create Keysight validated and performance optimized reference waveforms compliant with DVB-T/H,
DVB-T2, DVB-C/S/S2, ISDB-T/TB/TSB/TMM, ATSC, ATSC-M/H, DTMB (CTTB), CMMB, J.83 Annex
A/B/C, and DOCSIS 1.x/2.0/3.0/3.1 standards
–– Perform BER tests with PN sequence, all 1s, all 0s, or user-defined data patterns or subjective
evaluation with MPEG2-TS or ColorBar demo file
–– Real-time fading, SFN simulation, MISO simulation, AWGN, and interferers for conformance testing
with N5106A PXB
–– Accelerate the signal creation process with a user interface based on parameterized and graphical

product data sheet.
10 | Keysight | N7623B Signal Studio for Digital Video - Technical Overview
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
Signal Studio offers flexible licensing options, including:
–– Fixed license: Allows you to create unlimited I/Q waveforms with a specific Signal
Studio product and use them with a single, specific platform.
–– Transportable/floating license: Allows you to create unlimited I/Q waveforms
with a specific Signal Studio product and use them with a single platform
(or PC in some cases) at a time. You may transfer the license from one product to
another.
–– Waveform license: Allows you to generate up to 545 user-configured I/Q waveforms
with any Signal Studio product and use them with a single, specific platform.
The table below lists fixed, perpetual licenses only; additional license types may be
available. For detailed licensing information and configuration assistance, please refer to
the Licensing Options web page at www.keysight.com/find/SignalStudio_licensing
N7623B Signal Studio for digital video
Model-Option Description
Connectivity
N7623B-1FP Connect to E4438C ESG signal generator
N7623B-2FP Connect to E8267D PSG signal generator
N7623B-3FP Connect to N5182/62 MXG, N5172 EXG signal generator
N7623B-6FP Connect to N5106A PXB baseband generator and channel emulator
N7623B-7FP Connect to Keysight simulation software
N7623B-8FP Connect to E6607 EXT wireless communications test set
N7623B-9FP Connect to M9381A
N7623B-AFP Connect to M819xA
Capability
N7623B-EFP Advanced DVB-T/H real-time
N7623B-FFP Advanced DVB-C/J.83 Annex A/C real-time
N7623B-GFP Advanced DVB-S/S2 real-time
N7623B-HFP Advanced DVB-T2 real-time
N7623B-JFP Advanced ISDB-T real-time
N7623B-LFP Advanced DOCSIS 3.1
N7623B-MFP1 Advanced ISDB-Tmm capability, ISDB-T enhanced
N7623B-NFP Advanced ATSC-M/H capability
N7623B-PFP2 Advanced BER tools capability
N7623B-QFP Advanced DVB-T/H/C/J.83 Annex A/C capability
N7623B-RFP Advanced ISDB-T capability
N7623B-SFP Advanced DTMB (CTTB) capability
N7623B-UFP Advanced ATSC capability
N7623B-VFP Advanced DVB-S capability
N7623B-WFP Advanced DVB-S2 capability
N7623B-XFP Advanced J.83 Annex B capability
N7623B-YFP Advanced CMMB capability
N7623B-ZFP Advanced DVB-T2 capability
N7623B-MEU Latest enhancements
1.  N7623B-MFP requires N7623B-JFP.
2.  N7623B-PFP requires N7623B-QFP or
N7623B-XFP
Hardware configurations
To learn more about compatible
hardware and required configurations,